9. Details on the proposal's submission date, time and address are provided in the ITC 17.7and 
ITC 17.9 of the Data Sheet. 

Please note 
(i) The estimated total budgetary allocation for facilitating KASNEB with Team Building activities is 

shilling Three Hundred and Fifty Thousand (Sh.350,000) all inclusive. 

(ii) The contracted firm will be expected to cater for its transport costs to and from outside Nairobi. 

(iii) KASNEB shall cater for accommodation outside Nairobi for three (3) days. 

(iv) The activity is expected to take place on or before March 2026.

[...]

The financial proposal Total Contract Sum shall include all applicable taxes, 

levies and costs to be incurred while carrying out the assignment. 

Please note 

(i) The estimated total budgetary allocation for facilitating KASNEB with Team 

Building activities is Shilling Three Hundred and Fifty Thousand (Sh. 350,000) all 

inclusive. 

(ii) The contracted firm will be expected to cater for its transport costs to and from 

outside Nairobi. 

(iii) KASNEB shall cater for accommodation outside Nairobi for three (3) days. 

mailto:procuretwo@kasneb.or.ke
mailto:ceo@kasneb.or.ke